

PREVAILED	Roll Call No. _____
FAILED	Ayes _____
WITHDRAWN	Noes _____
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1339 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 3, line 32, delete "an interagency cooperation" and insert "**a**
- 2 **memorandum of understanding**".
- 3 Page 3, line 33, delete "agreement".
- 4 Page 3, line 35, delete "interagency cooperation agreement" and
- 5 insert "**memorandum of understanding**".
- 6 Page 3, line 42, delete "." and insert "**without compensation.**".
- 7 Page 4, line 20, delete "relating" and insert "**pertaining**".
- 8 Page 4, line 20, delete "offer of a" and insert "**subject**".
- 9 Page 4, line 27, after "the" insert "**performance of those duties by**
- 10 **the**".
- 11 Page 4, line 27, delete "have" and insert "**constitute**".
- 12 Page 4, line 28, delete "relationship with the seller, landlord, buyer,
- 13 or tenant as a" and insert "**relationship.**".
- 14 Page 4, delete line 29, begin a new paragraph and insert:

1 **"(d) This section does not prohibit a licensee from performing**
2 **duties in addition to the duties specified in this section on behalf of**
3 **or at the request of a seller, landlord, buyer, or tenant in a real**
4 **estate transaction."**

(Reference is to HB 1339 as printed January 20, 2006.)

Representative Harris T